2.7.3 Illustrative Financial Effects

 It is not possible for the Company to realistically calculate or quantify the financial effects of Share purchases
or acquisitions that may be made pursuant to the Share Purchase Mandate as the resultant effect would
depend on, inter alia, the aggregate number of Shares purchased or acquired, the price paid for such
Shares, whether the purchase or acquisition is made out of capital or profits and whether the Shares
purchased or acquired are held in treasury or cancelled.

 Purely for illustrative purposes only, based on the audited financial statements of the Company and the
Group for FY2015, the assumptions stated above and assuming the purchases or acquisitions of Shares
by the Company are funded solely from internal resources, the effects of such purchases or acquisitions of
Shares by way of Market Purchases and Off-Market Purchases on the financial positions of the Company
and the Group under each of the following Scenarios A to D described below are as follows:

11

Letter to SharehoLderS

 (1) Market Purchases

groUP

As at
31 december 2015
(audited)

before
share

Purchase

After share Purchase

scenario A scenario b scenario C scenario d

 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Profit attributable to
equity holders 2,332 2,332 2,332 2,332 2,332

Share capital 43,967 43,967 43,967 43,967 38,577

Reserves 88,910 88,910 88,910 83,520 88,910

Treasury shares (69) (5,426) (5,426) (69) (69)

NAV 132,808 127,451 127,451 127,418 127,418

Non-controlling interests 2,536 2,536 2,536 2,536 2,536

Equity 135,344 129,987 129,987 129,954 129,954

Current assets 195,303 189,946 189,946 189,913 189,913

Current liabilities 125,442 125,442 125,442 125,442 125,442

Net current assets 69,861 64,504 64,504 64,471 64,471

Total loans and borrowings 24,728 24,728 24,728 24,728 24,728

Cash & cash equivalents 23,935 18,578 18,578 18,545 18,545

Number of Shares (in ‘000)
(excluding treasury shares)

307,999 277,389 277,389 277,200 277,200

Treasury shares (in ‘000) 211 30,821 30,821 211 211

Financial Ratios

EPS – cents 0.76 0.84 0.84 0.84 0.84

NAV per Share – cents 43.12 45.95 45.95 45.97 45.97

Gearing ratio1 (times) 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05

Current ratio2 (times) 1.56 1.51 1.51 1.51 1.51

12

Letter to SharehoLderS

CoMPAny

As at
31 december 2015
(audited)

before
share

Purchase

After share Purchase

scenario A scenario b scenario C scenario d

 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Profit attributable to equity
holders

(13,192) (13,192) (13,192) (13,192) (13,192)

Share capital 43,967 43,967 43,967 43,967 38,577

Reserves 19,895 19,895 19,895 14,505 19,895

Treasury shares (69) (5,426) (5,426) (69) (69)

NAV 63,793 58,436 58,436 58,403 58,403

Current assets 14,375 14,375 14,375 14,375 14,375

Current liabilities3 16,555 21,912 21,912 21,945 21,945

Net current liabilities (2,180) (7,537) (7,537) (7,570) (7,570)

Total loans and borrowings 13,666 13,666 13,666 13,666 13,666

Cash & cash equivalents 1,226 1,226 1,226 1,226 1,226

Number of Shares (in ‘000)
(excluding treasury shares)

307,999 277,389 277,389 277,200 277,200

Treasury shares (in ‘000) 211 30,821 30,821 211 211

Financial Ratios

EPS – cents (4.28) (4.76) (4.76) (4.76) (4.76)

NAV per Share – cents 20.71 21.07 21.07 21.07 21.07

Gearing ratio1 (times) 0.20 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21

Current ratio2 (times) 0.87 0.66 0.66 0.66 0.66

notes:

1 Gearing ratio equals net debts (i.e. total loans and borrowings after deducting cash and cash
equivalents) divided by equity.

2 Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

3 See assumption stated in section 2.7.2(c) of this Appendix.

13

Letter to SharehoLderS

(a) Scenario A: Market Purchases of 30,610,000 Shares made entirely out of profits and held as

[…]

Share as a result of the reduction in the number of issued Shares. No adjustments have been
made to take into account foregone interest income as a result of the use of funds for the
purchase of Shares.

(d) Scenario D: Market Purchases of 30,799,900 Shares made entirely out of capital and
cancelled.

 As illustrated under Scenario D in the tables above, such purchase of Shares will have the
effect of reducing the working capital and NAV of the Company and of the Group by the
dollar value of the Shares purchased. The consolidated NAV per Share of the Group as at 31
December 2015 will increase from 43.12 cents to 45.97 cents.

 Assuming that the purchase of Shares had taken place on 1 January 2015, the consolidated
basic EPS of the Group for FY2015 would be increased from 0.76 cents to 0.84 cents per
Share as a result of the reduction in the number of issued Shares. No adjustments have been
made to take into account foregone interest income as a result of the use of funds for the
purchase of Shares.

14

Letter to SharehoLderS

(2) Off-Market Purchases

groUP

As at
31 december 2015
(audited)

before
share

Purchase

After share Purchase

scenario A scenario b scenario C scenario d

 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Profit attributable to
equity holders

2,332 2,332 2,332 2,332 2,332

Share capital 43,967 43,967 43,967 43,967 37,807

Reserves 88,910 88,910 88,910 82,750 88,910

Treasury shares (69) (6,191) (6,191) (69) (69)

NAV 132,808 126,686 126,686 126,648 126,648

Non-controlling interests 2,536 2,536 2,536 2,536 2,536

Equity 135,344 129,222 129,222 129,184 129,184

Current assets 195,303 189,181 189,181 189,143 189,143

Current liabilities 125,442 125,442 125,442 125,442 125,442

Net current assets 69,861 63,739 63,739 63,701 63,701

Total loans and borrowings 24,728 24,728 24,728 24,728 24,728

Cash & cash equivalents 23,935 17,813 17,813 17,775 17,775

Number of Shares (in ‘000)
(excluding treasury shares)

307,999 277,389 277,389 277,200 277,200

Treasury shares (in ‘000) 211 30,821 30,821 211 211

Financial Ratios

EPS – cents 0.76 0.84 0.84 0.84 0.84

NAV per Share – cents 43.12 45.67 45.67 45.69 45.69

Gearing ratio1 (times) 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05

Current ratio2 (times) 1.56 1.51 1.51 1.51 1.51

15

Letter to SharehoLderS

CoMPAny

As at
31 december 2015
(audited)

before
share

Purchase

After share Purchase

scenario A scenario b scenario C scenario d

 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Profit attributable to equity
holders

(13,192) (13,192) (13,192) (13,192) (13,192)

Share capital 43,967 43,967 43,967 43,967 37,807

Reserves 19,895 19,895 19,895 13,735 19,895

Treasury shares (69) (6,191) (6,191) (69) (69)

NAV 63,793 57,671 57,671 57,633 57,633

Current assets 14,375 14,375 14,375 14,375 14,375

Current liabilities3 16,555 22,677 22,677 22,715 22,715

Net current liabilities (2,180) (8,302) (8,302) (8,340) (8,340)

Total loans and borrowings 13,666 13,666 13,666 13,666 13,666

Cash & cash equivalents 1,226 1,226 1,226 1,226 1,226

Number of Shares (in ‘000)
(excluding treasury shares)

307,999 277,389 277,389 277,200 277,200

Treasury shares (in ‘000) 211 30,821 30,821 211 211

Financial Ratios

EPS – cents (4.28) (4.76) (4.76) (4.76) (4.76)

NAV per Share – cents 20.71 20.79 20.79 20.79 20.79

Gearing ratio1 (times) 0.20 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.22

Current ratio2 (times) 0.87 0.63 0.63 0.63 0.63

notes:

1 Gearing ratio equals net debts (i.e. total loans and borrowings after deducting cash and cash
equivalents) divided by equity.

2 Current ratio equals current assets divided by current liabilities.

3 See assumption stated in section 2.7.2(c) of this Appendix.

16

Letter to SharehoLderS

(a) Scenario A: Off-Market Purchases of 30,610,000 Shares made entirely out of profits and held